
April 7, 2017 Page 1 of 1

43B  195183-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

7
18

 1.50
 20.50

6S
6S

8E
8E

PARK
PARK

SESESW
N2NE

1
2

Priority Date: JUNE 30, 1899

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 22.00

Owners: GOODMAN RESOURCES LTD 
997 FM 2288
SAN ANGELO, TX 76901

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  22.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43B  195183-00

 PLACE OF USE IS WITHIN TRACT 2 OF CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 150, PARK 
COUNTY

General Abstract

1.08 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BIG CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: MUTUAL DITCH

POINT OF DIVERSION NO. 02 IS SECONDARY DITCH OFF OF THE MUTUAL DITCH, 
AT THE PLACE OF USE, WHERE THE FLOW RATE IS MEASURED PURSUANT TO 
THE BIG CREEK DECREE CAUSE NO. 3025, PARK COUNTY.

Ditch Name: MUTUAL DITCH

HEADGATE

DITCH

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

1

2

22

7

7E

7E

6S

6S

NWNWNE

SESESW

PARK

PARK

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

THIS CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO A PRIVATE AGREEMENT CONTAINED IN THE STIPULATION FILED 05/11/95 
LOCATED IN THE MASTER'S REPORT IN THE CLAIM FILE.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/02/98.

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 30, 1899

Version Status: ACTIVE


