STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	43B 195183-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	GOODMAN RESOURCES LTD 997 FM 2288 SAN ANGELO, TX 76901
Priority Date:	JUNE 30, 1899
Enforceable Priori	ity Date: JUNE 30, 1899
Type of Historical Right	: DECREED
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	1.08 CFS
Maximum Volume:	
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW
Maximum Acres:	22.00
Source Name:	BIG CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNWNE226S7EPARK
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	n: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31 HEADGATE
Ditch Name:	MUTUAL DITCH
2	SESESW 7 6S 7E PARK
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	n: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31 DITCH
	DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: MUTUAL DITCH
	POINT OF DIVERSION NO. 02 IS SECONDARY DITCH OFF OF THE MUTUAL DITCH, AT THE PLACE OF USE, WHERE THE FLOW RATE IS MEASURED PURSUANT TO THE BIG CREEK DECREE CAUSE NO. 3025, PARK COUNTY.
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec Twp Rge</u> <u>County</u>
1 1.50	SESESW 7 6S 8E PARK
2 20.50	N2NE 18 6S 8E PARK
Total: 22.00	
	PLACE OF USE IS WITHIN TRACT 2 OF CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 150, PARK COUNTY
Geocodes/Valid:	NO VALID GEOCODES

Remarks:

THIS CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO A PRIVATE AGREEMENT CONTAINED IN THE STIPULATION FILED 05/11/95 LOCATED IN THE MASTER'S REPORT IN THE CLAIM FILE.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/02/98.